

Annexe au Doc. NC0692B1
Annex to

(CSH/31/mai 2003)
(HSC/31/May 2003)

ANNEXE

AMENDEMENTS EVENTUELS DU CHAPITRE 41

(Point VIII.5 de l'ordre du jour)

ANNEX

POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER 41

(Item VIII.5 on Agenda)

Annexe au doc. NC0692B1
(CSH/31/mai 2003)

PROCEDURE DE L'ARTICLE 16
AMENDEMENT DE LA NOMENCLATURE

[CHAPITRE 41.

N° 41.04. Libellé.

Texte anglais seulement.

N° 41.05. Libellé.

Texte anglais seulement.

N° 41.06. Libellé.

Texte anglais seulement.]

ARTICLE 16 PROCEDURE
AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE

[CHAPTER 41.

Heading 41.04. Heading text.

Delete and substitute :

“Tanned or crust hides and skins (leather) of bovine (including buffalo) or equine animals, without hair on, whether or not split, but not further prepared.”

Heading 41.05. Heading text.

Delete and substitute :

“Tanned or crust skins (leather) of sheep or lambs, without wool on, whether or not split, but not further prepared.”

Heading 41.06. Heading text.

Delete and substitute :

“Tanned or crust hides and skins (leather) of other animals, without wool or hair on, whether or not split, but not further prepared.”]
